
 WEEKLY UPDATE 
FEBRUARY 8, 2026

HELPING PEOPLE TAKE THEIR NEXT STEP TOWARD JESUS

FIRST TIME HERE? 
We would love to meet you and  
answer your questions! Please  
fill out a digital connect card or  
contact a member of our team  
with your questions or comments. 

Lead Pastor: Rob Paugh | rpaugh@shepnaz.org 

Executive Pastor: Kevin Angel | kangel@shepnaz.org   

Youth Pastor: Bryanna Nadiope | bnadiope@shepnaz.org 

Children’s Pastor: Brett Dillinger | bdillinger@shepnaz.org 

Worship Director: Zack Zaborski | zzaborski@shepnaz.org 

Connections Pastor: Natalie Kuhn | nkuhn@shepnaz.org 

Head of School: Jacob Bush | jbush@shepherdchristian.school 

Johnstown Pastor: Nick Shaner | nshaner@shepnaz.org 

Johnstown Worship: Noah Burris | nburris@shepnaz.org 

Building and Grounds: Stephen Burkey | sburkey@shepnaz.org 

Communications & Promo: Phyllis | pstewart@shepnaz.org

02/22 & 03/01  CHURCH BOARD ELECTIONS 
Shepherd Church members, church board elections are 
approaching on February 22 and March 1. Voting will be available 
in the church lobby on both days. Shepherd elects a rotating 
church board, with each elected member serving a three-year 
staggered term before rotating off for at least one year. This 
structure helps provide continuity, stability, and ongoing 
momentum for the life and ministry of our church. Please be in 
prayer about this and pick up a sample ballot with more details on 
the back table in the sanctuary next Sunday. 

02/19 LADIES GAME NIGHT   6:00 PM 
Ladies, you’re invited! Join us for a fun and meaningful Women’s 
Night at Jenna’s house in Gahanna.  We’ll enjoy a games, an ice 
cream bar, and spend time in prayer. 
Please bring:  
Your favorite game 
A favorite ice cream topping 
A friend! 
 
We can’t wait to laugh, connect, and grow together. 
Please RSVP to Mandy at the email address below for details and 
Jenna’s address. 

 
 

02/18 ASH WEDNESDAY REMEMBRANCE SERVICE   6:30 PM 
Join us for our Ash Wednesday service as we pause, pray, and 
refocus our hearts on Jesus. This gathering will include worship, 
Scripture, and guided reflection as we begin the season leading 
up to Easter. Come as you are and take part in a meaningful time 
of repentance, renewal, and spiritual growth together. This is a 
family-friendly service, so bring your kids to experience and learn 
alongside you. 



 
  

CHILDREN’S MINISTRY 
ShepNaz Kids Worship takes place every Sunday at 9:00 AM 
and 10:45 AM. Children in Kindergarten through 5th grade 
meet in the Central Complex for an engaging and faith-filled 
service. Nursery and Pre-K childcare are also available 
during both services. If you have any questions, please 
contact our Children’s Pastor, Brett Dillinger.  
 
YOUTH MINISTRY 
Every Wednesday, students in 6th-12th grade come 
together for ShepNaz Youth! The evening kicks off with time 
to unwind: basketball, games, snacks, and more — followed 
by worship, relevant teaching, and open discussions about 
life and faith. If you have any questions, reach out to Pastor 
Bryanna. 
 
STATISTICS 

02/01/26    WEEKLY AVG / YTD  
565
100
55

529
175
50 

$23,268  
$45,012
$1,230
$1,843

YTD $1,116,864
YTD $1,161,077

YTD  $57,810 
YTD  $50,887

PRAYER AND PRAISE: SENIOR ADULT FELLOWSHIP 
Every Tuesday morning at 10 AM our senior adults meet in the 
sanctuary for hymns, devotions, and fellowship.  Everyone is 
welcome! 
 
CELEBRATE RECOVERY 
Celebrate Recovery is a bible based 12 Step program for all and 
any of your hurts, habits, and hang-ups. This is a place for healing 
and restoration. A place where anonymity and confidentiality are 
highly valued. ShepNaz Celebrate Recovery meets every Thursday 
evening. We have snacks and fellowship at 6:45, Large Group at 7, 
and gender specific open share groups at 8. 

GIVING OPTIONS 

• Online: Shepnaz.org  

• Mobile App: Text "SHEPNAZAPP" to 77977 

• Text: Text "SHEPNAZ" to 77977 and follow the link 

• Mail: 
Shepherd Church of the Nazarene 
425 S. Hamilton Road 
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 

• In Person: Drop your gift in the black box at the back of 
the Sanctuary 

02/22  CHILI COOK-OFF & DESSERT SILENT AUCTION  12:30PM 
Start planning your best recipe!  Full Armor Bikers are inviting you to 
show off your cooking skills and raise funds for the Full Armor Bikers 
general funds and ministry goals. 
 
          Bring a Crockpot of Chili or Just Come and Eat! 
 
                               People’s Choice Award:  
           The Best Chili will be chosen by YOU, the crowd! 
 
                           Tickets available at the door: 
           $10 per person || $5 for kids || $25 max per family  
                                 Chili Cooks eat Free! 
 
 
                         SIGN UP IN THE LOBBY! 

03/01 WORSHIP NIGHT GAHANNA  6:00 PM 
Plan to join us at the Gahanna Campus as we come together for a 
special Worship Night, wrapping up our 21 Days of Prayer. This will 
be a meaningful time to celebrate all God has been doing and to 
worship together through music, prayer, and Scripture. Everyone is 
invited—come expectant! 


	first time here?

